Area*

Alabama

Statewide
Statewide

Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL
Auburn-Opelika, AL
Birmingham-Hoover, AL
Decatur, AL

Dothan, AL

Industry®

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Oct.'19

95,200
105,300

1,200
2,700
30,300
4,300
2,700

12-month

Oct.'20 change
99,800 4,600
109,500 4,200
1,200 0
2,900 200
30,700 400
4,700 400
2,700 0

change

5%
4%
0%
%
1%
9%
0%







State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, October 2019-October 2020
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

Area*
Savannah, GA

Chattanooga, TN-GA

Hawaii
Statewide

Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, HI
Urban Honolulu, HI

Idaho
Statewide
Statewide

Boise City, ID
Coeur d'Alene, ID
Idaho Falls, ID
Lewiston, ID-WA
Pocatello, ID

Logan, UT-ID
Illinois

Statewide
Statewide

Bloomington, IL
Champaign-Urbana, IL

Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.

Danville, IL

Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, 1A-IL

Decatur, IL
Elgin, IL Div.
Kankakee, IL

Lake County-Kenosha County, IL-WI Div.

Peoria, IL
Rockford, IL
Springfield, IL
St. Louis, MO-IL

Indiana
Statewide
Statewide

Bloomington, IN

Columbus, IN

Elkhart-Goshen, IN

Evansville, IN-KY

Fort Wayne, IN

Gary, IN Div.
Indianapolis-Carmel-Anderson, IN
Kokomo, IN

Lafayette-West Lafayette, IN

Industry®
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Oct.'19
8,200

11,400

38,000

4,500
27,800

54,600
58,600

26,900
6,100
4,600
1,700
1,900

3,400

240,100
248,400

2,900
4,000
139,800
600
10,600
3,300
15,100
1,400
16,300
7,900
6,100
3,500

70,400

153,200
159,300

3,000
1,800
4,400
10,500
11,800
19,100
56,700
1,300
4,000

Oct . '20
8,400

10,900

36,600

4,000
27,300

56,900
61,100

30,400
5,300
4,200
2,000
2,000

3,600

229,800
236,800

2,900
3,800
133,400
600
10,400
2,500
14,500
1,400
16,400
7,600
5,500
2,900

69,100

151,200
156,600

2,900
1,800
4,600
9,900
12,500
17,800
57,600
1,300
3,900

12-month
change
200

-500

-1,400

-500
-500

2,300
2,500

3,500
-800
-400

300
100

200

-10,300
-11,600

-200
-6,400

-200
-800
-600

100
-300
-600
-600

-1,300

-2,000
-2,700

-100

200
-600
700
-1,300
900

-100

12-month %
change rank

2% 72
-4% 203
-4%

-11% 293

-2% 164
4%

4%

13% 6

-13% 313

-9% 270

18% 2
5% 39
6% 30

-4%

-5%

0% 110
-5% 215
-5% 215
0% 110
-2% 164
-24% 350
-4% 203
0% 110
1% 95
-4% 203
-10% 284
-17% 327
2% 164

-1%

-2.0%

-3% 183
0% 110
5% 39

-6% 236
6% 30

-T% 243
2% 72
0% 110

-3%






State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, October 2019-October 20207
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

12-month 12-month %
Area* Industry® Oct.'19 Oct.'20 change change rank
Statewide Construction 186,700 184,400 -2,300 -1%
Statewide Mining, Logging, and Construction 194,300 190,900 -3,400 -2%

Ann Arbor, MI Mining, Logging, and Construction 5,200 4,600



Industry®

Oct . '20

12-month
change







Industry®

12-month







Y
v

12-month




