

<u>Area</u> 1 Alabama	Industry <sup>2</sup>	<u>Oct . '19</u>	<u>Oct . '20</u>	12-month <u>change</u>	<u>change</u>	<u>rank</u>
Statewide	Construction	95,200	99,800	4,600	5%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	105,300	109,500	4,200	4%	
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,200	1,200	0	0%	110
Auburn-Opelika, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,700	2,900	200	7%	21
Birmingham-Hoover, AL	Construction	30,300	30,700	400	1%	95
Decatur, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,300	4,700	400	9%	18
Dothan, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,700	2,700	0	0%	110



## State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, October 2019–October 2020 (not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

4	2			12-month	12-month %	
Area	Industry <sup>2</sup>	<u>Oct.'19</u>	<u>Oct.'20</u>	change	change	rank
Savannah, GA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,200	8,400	200	2%	72
Chattanooga, TN-GA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,400	10,900	-500	-4%	203
Hawaii						
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	38,000	36,600	-1,400	-4%	
Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, HI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,500	4,000	-500	-11%	293
Urban Honolulu, HI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	27,800	27,300	-500	-2%	164
Idaho	Construction	F4 (00	F ( 000	2 200	4.07	
Statewide Statewide	Construction Mining, Logging, and Construction	54,600 58,600	56,900 61,100	2,300 2,500	4% 4%	
	0 00 0					,
Boise City, ID Coeur d'Alene, ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction Construction	26,900 6,100	30,400 5,300	3,500 -800	13% -13%	6 313
Idaho Falls, ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,600	5,300 4,200	-400	-13%	270
Lewiston, ID-WA	Construction	1,700	2,000	300	18%	270
Pocatello, ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,900	2,000	100	5%	39
Logan, UT-ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,400	3,600	200	6%	30
Illinois						
Statewide	Construction	240,100	229,800	-10,300	-4%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	248,400	236,800	-11,600	-5%	
Bloomington, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,900	2,900	0	0%	110
Champaign-Urbana, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,000	3,800	-200	-5%	215
Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.	Construction	139,800	133,400	-6,400	-5%	215
Danville, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	600	600	0	0%	110
Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,600	10,400	-200	-2%	164
Decatur, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,300	2,500	-800	-24% -4%	350 203
Elgin, IL Div. Kankakee, IL	Construction Mining, Logging, and Construction	15,100 1,400	14,500 1,400	-600 0	-4% 0%	203 110
Lake County-Kenosha County, IL-WI Div.	Construction	16,300	16,400	100	1%	95
Peoria, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,900	7,600	-300	-4%	203
Rockford, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,100	5,500	-600	-10%	284
Springfield, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,500	2,900	-600	-17%	327
St. Louis, MO-IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	70,400	69,100	-1,300	-2%	164
Indiana						
Statewide	Construction	153,200	151,200	-2,000	-1%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	159,300	156,600	-2,700	-2.0%	
Bloomington, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,000	2,900	-100	-3%	183
Columbus, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,800	1,800	0	0%	110
Elkhart-Goshen, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,400	4,600	200	5%	39
Evansville, IN-KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,500	9,900	-600	-6%	236
Fort Wayne, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,800	12,500	700	6%	30
Gary, IN Div.	Construction	19,100	17,800	-1,300	-7%	243
Indianapolis-Carmel-Anderson, IN	Construction	56,700 1,300	57,600 1,300	900 0	2% 0%	72 110
Kokomo, IN Lafayette-West Lafayette, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,000	1,300 3,900	-100	-3%	110
במומ אבווב- אאבטו דמומ אבווק, ווא	winning, Logging, and Construction	4,000	3,900	-100	-2 /0	





## State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, October 2019–October 2020 (not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

,	<u>_</u>			12-month	12-month %	
Area	Industry <sup>2</sup>	<u>Oct . '19</u>	<u>Oct.'20</u>	change	<u>change</u>	rank
Statewide	Construction	186,700	184,400	-2,300	-1%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	194,300	190,900	-3,400	-2%	
Ann Arbor, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,200	4,600	-600	-12%	305
Battle Creek, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,900	1,600	-300	-16%	323



Area<sup>1</sup>

Industry<sup>2</sup>

<u>Oct.'19</u>

Oct . '20

12-month change



Area<sup>1</sup>

Industry<sup>2</sup>

<u>Oct.'19</u>

<u>Oct . '20</u>

12-month





12-month

Area<sup>1</sup>